TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION
DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS BEGINNING SEPTEMBER, 2006

NAME CITY NATURE/VIOLATION DISCIPLINARY ACTION DATE

Acosta, Archie Portland Certain Fraudulent and Administrative Action 01/18/07
Deceptive Acts

Aguilar, Oscar Sulphur Springs Violations of Ethical Conduct Administrative Penalty/Action 01/11/07

All Faiths Funeral Service Austin Violation of Ethical Conduct Administrative Penalty 10/25/06
and Commission Rules

All Faiths Funeral Service Austin Failure to Comply With Other Administrative Action 10/25/06
Legal Requirements

All Faiths Funeral Service Austin Violations of Ethical Conduct Administrative Action 04/07/08

Alpine Funeral Home Fort Worth Violation of Ethical Conduct Administrative Action 09/25/06

Amador Funeral Home Weslaco Violation of Ethical Conduct Administrative Action 10/28/08

Angeles Crest Rosenberg Commission Rule Administrative Action 01/11/08

Angelus Funeral Home Beeville Failure To Comply With Other Administrative Action 09/28/07
Legal Requirements

Austin-Peel & Son Funeral Home Austin Violation of Ethical Conduct Administrative Action 01/10/07

Bennett, Marshall Rotan Personal Supervision Administrative Action 07/11/07

Branon Funeral Home Lamesa Violation of Ethical Conduct Administrative Action 04/02/08

Bray, Shiver Huntsville Commission Rule Administrative Action 05/01/08

Brookside Funeral Home Houston Violations of Ethical Conduct Administrative Penalty 10/31/07



Carl Barnes Funeral Home, Inc.

Carroll-Lehr Funeral Home

Castillo, Mayra L.

Castillo Mission Funeral Home

Clark Manor Memorial Chapel

Clement-Keel Funeral Home

Colonial Funeral Home

Colonial Mortuary

Cooper & Wilson
Funeral Directors

Corpus Christi Mortuary Service

Craig Funeral Home
Davis Funeral Chapel

Diggs Funeral Home

Houston

Athens

San Antonio

San Antonio

Mexia

Gainesville

Victoria

Lufkin

Dallas

Corpus Christi

Longview
Fort Worth

Bellville

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, License

Requirements, Commission Rules

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule

Violation of Ethical Conduct
Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Violation of Ethical Conduct
Retail Price List

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty
Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

12/04/08

09/27/06

1/17/08

01/17/08

12/27/07

09/28/07

07/08/08

07/24/08

05/01/08

07/23/07

04/23/08

01/24/08

09/22/06



Diggs Funeral Home

Dodson, Jon

Downs Funeral Home

Earthman Funeral Directors

Earthman Resthaven

Esperanza Funeral Home

Esperanza Funeral Home

Ferguson Sr., Eric T.

Forest Park Funeral Home
Funeraria Del Angel

Galloway & Sons Funeral Home

Galloway & Sons Funeral Home

Garrison Funeral Home

Bellville

Lampasas

Marshall

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

San Antonio

San Antonio
Harlingen

Beeville

Three Rivers

Garrison

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements and
Commission Rule

Violation of Ethical Conduct
and Commission Rule

Violation of Ethical Conduct

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Violation of Ethical Conduct,
Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Action, and Commission
Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

License Required
Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action
Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

07/07/08

09/21/06

12/27/06

10/17/06

03/28/08

10/10/06

01/14/08

10/05/07

10/31/07

07/2/07

09/28/07

09/28/07

01/17/08



Geeslin Funeral Home

Graves, Larry Don

Grove Hill Funeral Home
Guardian Funeral Home &
Cremation Services, Inc.
Guerra Funeral Home

Guerra Funeral Home

Guerra Funeral Home, Inc.

Guerra Funeral Home, Inc.

Hall, Oliver Jr.

Hampton-Vaugh Funeral Home

Hannah Funeral Home, Inc.-East

Harkey Family Funeral Services

Hawkins Funeral Home

Alpine

Huntsville
Dallas

Corpus Christi

Brownsville

Brownsville

Elsa

Elsa

Comanche

Wichita Falls

Port Arthur

Monahans

Weslaco

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule
Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, Violation

of Ethical Conduct and Commission

Rules

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements and

Criminal Penalty

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule
Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule

Administrative Action

Administrative Action
Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalties

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty/
Class B Misdemeanor

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalties

09/28/07

01/18/08

12/19/07

04/17/08

04/17/07

01/24/08

10/24/06

12/28/06

01/22/07

12/19/07

10/17/08

04/18/07

07/06/07



Herzog, Christopher Brenham

Hicks Mortuary Center

Holden-McCauley Funeral Home Haskell

J. Pruitt & Pruitt Funeral Service Houston

Jones, Cynthia Ennis
Jones, Cynthia Ennis
Largent, Earnest E. Mineola
Laurel Land Funeral Home Dallas
Lewis Funeral Home Brenham
Lewis Funeral Home Brenham
Lobpries, Mike Dallas

McCoy & Harrison Funeral Home Houston

Commission Rules

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, Violation
of Ethical Conduct

Violation of Ethical Conduct,
Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, Violation of
Ethical Conduct and Commission
Rules

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, Violation of
Ethical Conduct and Commission
Rules

Violation of Ethical Conduct

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements and

Commission Rules

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Violation of Ethical Conduct

Violation of Ethical Conduct

Administrative Action/Penalty

Administrative Penalty/Action

Administrative Penalty/Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalties

Administrative Penalties

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

06/17/08

04/03/07

07/5/07

10/18/07

12/1/06

04/13/07

01/11/08

06/21/07

01/24/08

04/18/08

06/18/08

10/3/06



McCoy & Harrison Funeral Home Houston

McDonald, Sammy

McDuffies Mortuary, Inc.

Memorial Oaks Chapel, Inc.

Mercy/McGowan Funeral Home

Carthage

Houston

Brenham

Jacksonville

Mission Park Funeral Chapel-South San Antonio

Mitchell, Craig

Moore Rose White Funeral Home

Neptune Society

Newquist, Dustin

Paradise Funeral Home

Paulin, Danny

Peaceful Garden

Houston

Lockney

Fort Worth

Dallas

Dallas

Nocona

Pecos

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements/Commission
Rule

Violation of Ethical Conduct

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule
Unethical Conduct

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure to Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, Violation
of Ethical Conduct, Commission
Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements, Violation

of Ethical Conduct

Other Unethical Conduct

Administrative Penalties

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalties

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalties

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

06/6/07

04/12/07

03/30/07

06/23/08

11/8/07

01/24/07

01/8/07

10/17/06

03/27/07

01/18/08

11/01/07

06/29/07

07/18/08



Pecos Funeral Home

Pulido Funeral Home

Putnam Funeral Home

Ray, Douglas

Riley Funeral Home

Robinson’s Funeral Home

Roma Funeral Home

Ross, Leslie Gail

Royal Valley Funeral Home
Rylan C. Scott Funeral Services
Sam Houston Memorial FH
Smith, Carl

Smith, Jr., William G.

Southern Memorial Park

Southside Funeral Home

Pecos

Houston

Kingsland

Rotan

Hamilton

Jasper

Mission
Richmond
Quitman
Stafford
Huntsville
Red Oak
Montgomery
San Antonio

San Antonio

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

License Required

Failure To Comply With Other

Legal Requirements, Commission

Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rules
Other Unethical Conduct
Other Unethical Conduct
Commission Rule
Commission Rule
Commission Rule
Commission Rule

Other Unethical Conduct

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Actions

Administrative Actions
Administrative Penalties
Administrative Action
Administrative Penalty
Administrative Action
Administrative Action
Administrative Penalty
Administrative Penalty
Administrative Action

Administrative Action

09/28/07

2/02/07

10/31/07

07/11/07

06/28/07

10/31/07

06/25/07

01/18/08

10/31/07

07/21/08

01/16/08

04/17/08

01/16/08

08/14/08

01/10/07



Stripling Funeral Service

Tapp Funeral Home

Thiele & Cooper Funeral Home

Tracy Santellana Funeral Home

Trevino & Sons Funeral Home

Trinity at Harrison Funeral Home

Trinity at Harrison Funeral Home

Underwood, Gregg
Vega, Onda D.

Walker-Mora Funeral Home, Inc.

Houston

Sulphur Springs

Yoakum

Edna

Houston

Harlingen

Harlingen

Midland
Little Elm

Alice

Washington Memorial Funeral Home Dallas

Weathersbee-Ray Funeral Home

Williams Funeral Chapel

Rotan

Fort Worth

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements and
Commission Rules

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Commission Rule

Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements,
Commission Rule

Failure To Comply With Other
Legal Requirements

Failure To Comply With Other

Legal Requirements

Commission Rule

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Action

Administrative Penalty

10/24/06

04/4/07

11/03/08

09/25/06

07/6/07

10/11/06

09/22/06

05/01/08

01/23/08

07/13/07

05/3/07

07/11/07

10/30/07



Wright’s Funeral Parlor Kerrville Commission Rule Administrative Action 01/18/08

Disciplinary Data

Provided by the Texas Funeral Service Commission

This disciplinary data is provided beginning fiscal year September 1, 2006. The information contained within this database is an information
service provided to the consuming public by the Texas Funeral Service Commission. Any and all inquiries concerning information contained within
the database should be verified through the Texas Funeral Service Commission. Copies of any documentation may be obtained in accordance
with the Texas Public Information Act. The Texas Funeral Service Commission makes no warranty of, nor assumes any legal liability or
responsibility for, the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information contained herein.



