## TEXAS FUNERAL SERVICE COMMISSION DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS BEGINNING SEPTEMBER, 2006

NAME	CITY	NATURE/VIOLATION	DISCIPLINARY ACTION	DATE
Acosta, Archie	Portland	Certain Fraudulent and Deceptive Acts	Administrative Action	01/18/07
Aguilar, Oscar	Sulphur Springs	Violations of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Penalty/Action	01/11/07
All Faiths Funeral Service	Austin	Violation of Ethical Conduct and Commission Rules	Administrative Penalty	10/25/06
All Faiths Funeral Service	Austin	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/25/06
All Faiths Funeral Service	Austin	Violations of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	04/07/08
Alpine Funeral Home	Fort Worth	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	09/25/06
Amador Funeral Home	Weslaco	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	10/28/08
Angeles Crest	Rosenberg	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	01/11/08
Angelus Funeral Home	Beeville	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/28/07
Austin-Peel & Son Funeral Home	Austin	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	01/10/07
Bennett, Marshall	Rotan	Personal Supervision	Administrative Action	07/11/07
Branon Funeral Home	Lamesa	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	04/02/08
Bray, Shiver	Huntsville	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	05/01/08
Brookside Funeral Home	Houston	Violations of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Penalty	10/31/07

Carl Barnes Funeral Home, Inc.	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	12/04/08
Carroll-Lehr Funeral Home	Athens	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/27/06
Castillo, Mayra L.	San Antonio	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, License Requirements, Commission Rules	Administrative Penalty	1/17/08
Castillo Mission Funeral Home	San Antonio	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Penalty	01/17/08
Clark Manor Memorial Chapel	Mexia	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	12/27/07
Clement-Keel Funeral Home	Gainesville	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/28/07
Colonial Funeral Home	Victoria	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	07/08/08
Colonial Mortuary	Lufkin	Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	07/24/08
Cooper & Wilson Funeral Directors	Dallas	Violation of Ethical Conduct Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	05/01/08
Corpus Christi Mortuary Service	Corpus Christi	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	07/23/07
Craig Funeral Home	Longview	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Penalty	04/23/08
Davis Funeral Chapel	Fort Worth	Retail Price List	Administrative Penalty	01/24/08
Diggs Funeral Home	Bellville	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/22/06

Diggs Funeral Home	Bellville	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements and Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	07/07/08
Dodson, Jon	Lampasas	Violation of Ethical Conduct and Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	09/21/06
Downs Funeral Home	Marshall	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	12/27/06
Earthman Funeral Directors	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/17/06
Earthman Resthaven	Houston	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	03/28/08
Esperanza Funeral Home	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/10/06
Esperanza Funeral Home	Houston	Violation of Ethical Conduct, Failure To Comply With Other Legal Action, and Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	01/14/08
Ferguson Sr., Eric T.	San Antonio	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Penalty	10/05/07
Forest Park Funeral Home	San Antonio	License Required	Administrative Action	10/31/07
Funeraria Del Angel	Harlingen	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	07/2/07
Galloway & Sons Funeral Home	Beeville	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/28/07
Galloway & Sons Funeral Home	Three Rivers	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/28/07
Garrison Funeral Home	Garrison	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	01/17/08

Geeslin Funeral Home	Alpine	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/28/07
Graves, Larry Don	Huntsville	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	01/18/08
Grove Hill Funeral Home	Dallas	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	12/19/07
Guardian Funeral Home & Cremation Services, Inc.	Corpus Christi	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	04/17/08
Guerra Funeral Home	Brownsville	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	04/17/07
Guerra Funeral Home	Brownsville	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	01/24/08
Guerra Funeral Home, Inc.	Elsa	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Violation of Ethical Conduct and Commissio Rules	Administrative Penalties	10/24/06
Guerra Funeral Home, Inc.	Elsa	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	12/28/06
Hall, Oliver Jr.	Comanche	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements and Criminal Penalty	Administrative Penalty/ Class B Misdemeanor	01/22/07
Hampton-Vaugh Funeral Home	Wichita Falls	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	12/19/07
Hannah Funeral Home, IncEast	Port Arthur	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	10/17/08
Harkey Family Funeral Services	Monahans	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	04/18/07
Hawkins Funeral Home	Weslaco	Commission Rule	Administrative Penalties	07/06/07

Herzog, Christopher	Brenham	Commission Rules	Administrative Action/Penalty	06/17/08
Hicks Mortuary	Center	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Penalty/Action	04/03/07
Holden-McCauley Funeral Home	Haskell	Violation of Ethical Conduct, Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty/Action	07/5/07
J. Pruitt & Pruitt Funeral Service	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/18/07
Jones, Cynthia	Ennis	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Violation of Ethical Conduct and Commission Rules	Administrative Penalties	12/1/06
Jones, Cynthia	Ennis	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Violation of Ethical Conduct and Commission Rules	Administrative Penalties	04/13/07
Largent, Earnest E.	Mineola	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Penalty	01/11/08
Laurel Land Funeral Home	Dallas	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Penalty	06/21/07
Lewis Funeral Home	Brenham	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements and Commission Rules	Administrative Penalty	01/24/08
Lewis Funeral Home	Brenham	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Penalty	04/18/08
Lobpries, Mike	Dallas	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	06/18/08
McCoy & Harrison Funeral Home	Houston	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	10/3/06

McCoy & Harrison Funeral Home	e Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements/Commission Rule	Administrative Penalties	06/6/07
McDonald, Sammy	Carthage	Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	04/12/07
McDuffies Mortuary, Inc.	Houston	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	03/30/07
Memorial Oaks Chapel, Inc.	Brenham	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	06/23/08
Mercy/McGowan Funeral Home	Jacksonville	Unethical Conduct	Administrative Penalties	11/8/07
Mission Park Funeral Chapel-Sou	th San Antonio	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	01/24/07
Mitchell, Craig	Houston	Failure to Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	01/8/07
Moore Rose White Funeral Home	Lockney	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/17/06
Neptune Society	Fort Worth	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	03/27/07
Newquist, Dustin	Dallas	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	01/18/08
Paradise Funeral Home	Dallas `	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Violation of Ethical Conduct, Commission Rule	Administrative Penalties	11/01/07
Paulin, Danny	Nocona	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Violation of Ethical Conduct	Administrative Action	06/29/07
Peaceful Garden	Pecos	Other Unethical Conduct	Administrative Action	07/18/08

Pecos Funeral Home	Pecos	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/28/07
Pulido Funeral Home	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	2/02/07
Putnam Funeral Home	Kingsland	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/31/07
Ray, Douglas	Rotan	License Required	Administrative Action	07/11/07
Riley Funeral Home	Hamilton	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Commission Rule	Administrative Actions	06/28/07
Robinson's Funeral Home	Jasper	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Actions	10/31/07
Roma Funeral Home	Mission	Commission Rules	Administrative Penalties	06/25/07
Ross, Leslie Gail	Richmond	Other Unethical Conduct	Administrative Action	01/18/08
Royal Valley Funeral Home	Quitman	Other Unethical Conduct	Administrative Penalty	10/31/07
Rylan C. Scott Funeral Services	Stafford	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	07/21/08
Sam Houston Memorial FH	Huntsville	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	01/16/08
Smith, Carl	Red Oak	Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	04/17/08
Smith, Jr., William G.	Montgomery	Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	01/16/08
Southern Memorial Park	San Antonio	Other Unethical Conduct	Administrative Action	08/14/08
Southside Funeral Home	San Antonio	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	01/10/07

Stripling Funeral Service	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	10/24/06
Tapp Funeral Home	Sulphur Springs	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Penalty	04/4/07
Thiele & Cooper Funeral Home	Yoakum	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	11/03/08
Tracy Santellana Funeral Home	Edna	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/25/06
Trevino & Sons Funeral Home	Houston	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Penalty	07/6/07
Trinity at Harrison Funeral Home	Harlingen	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements and Commission Rules	Administrative Action	10/11/06
Trinity at Harrison Funeral Home	Harlingen	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	09/22/06
Underwood, Gregg	Midland	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	05/01/08
Vega, Onda D.	Little Elm	Commission Rule	Administrative Action	01/23/08
Walker-Mora Funeral Home, Inc.	Alice	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements, Commission Rule	Administrative Action	07/13/07
Washington Memorial Funeral Ho	ome Dallas	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	05/3/07
Weathersbee-Ray Funeral Home	Rotan	Failure To Comply With Other Legal Requirements	Administrative Action	07/11/07
Williams Funeral Chapel	Fort Worth	Commission Rule	Administrative Penalty	10/30/07

## **Disciplinary Data**

Provided by the Texas Funeral Service Commission

This disciplinary data is provided beginning fiscal year September 1, 2006. The information contained within this database is an information service provided to the consuming public by the Texas Funeral Service Commission. Any and all inquiries concerning information contained within the database should be verified through the Texas Funeral Service Commission. Copies of any documentation may be obtained in accordance with the Texas Public Information Act. The Texas Funeral Service Commission makes no warranty of, nor assumes any legal liability or responsibility for, the accuracy, completeness, or usefulness of any information contained herein.